

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 886 OF 2001

JAMNA PRASAD AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KR. GOYAL AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH CONMT. PET.(Civil) NO.164/2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 11/09/2007 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated that the parties are exploring the possibility of  
settlement. List after four weeks, as prayed for.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master