

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 886 OF 2001

JAMNA PRASAD AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KR. GOYAL AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for impleadment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and with Office Report)

WITH

C.P.(C) NO. 164/2007 IN C.A.NO.886/2001

Date: 24/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Datta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. M.I. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Karim Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Kadir, Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Civil Appeal and the Contempt Petition are dismissed.
Application for impleadment is also dismissed.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 886 OF 2001

(Anand Singh)

Court Master

JAMNA PRASAD & ORS.

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

ASHOK KR. GOYAL & ANR.

RESPONDENT (S)

WITH C.P.(C) NO. 164/2007

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 886 OF 2001

ORDER

We have heard learned counsell for the appellants at great length.

We see no reason to interfere with the well reasoned concurrent findings of the two Court below.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

The Contempt Petition as well as the application for impleadment are also dismissed.

.....J
(H.K. Sema)

New Delhi,
October 24, 2007

.....J
(Lokeshwar Singh Panta)